
 
June 11, 2014 
Announcement 750 

 

Provider Type 33: Billing Instructions for HCPCS Code E2370 

Attention Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies (DMEPOS) providers: 

When submitting a claim for two (2) units of HCPCS code E2370 (Power wheelchair component, motor and gear 

box combination, replacement only), bill with two (2) units on one (1) line with no modifiers. Previously denied 

claims that were billed with two units on one line, two lines with one unit and a modifier, or two lines with one unit 

and no modifier were reprocessed. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims is reflected on remittance advices 

dated April 25, 2014. 


